STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Department, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

Farm name:	Robert	& Rose	mary C	onner Operat	or Well No.:	MC-52 P		
LOCATION:	Elevation	1067.78	1	Quad	rangle: Maj	orsville, WV,	PA 7.5"	
	District:	Webster		Coun	0.40	rshall		
				South of 39 I	•	Min. 48.66	Sec.	
	Longitude	ā,	Feet	West of -80		Min. 21.92	Sec.	
	201.91144					-		
Well Type:	OIL	GAS>						
Company	Leatherwood, LLC			Coal Operator	Consol Penn	sylvania Coal Co).	
1000 Consol Energy Drive Canonsburg, PA 15317				or Owner	192 Crabapple Rd.			
				:	Wind Ridge, PA 15380			
				Coal Operator				
Agent	gent Matthew Ruckle							
Permit Issu	ed Date	01/06/21						
				AFFIDAV	/IT			
STATE OF W		NIA, ss:		211 0 1221 1	•••			
		-			· ·			
Kevin S. V		and		Matthew A. Years plugging and filling		g first duly swo		
well operator, the 3rd	and particip	pated in the	work of plu	ugging and filling and the well was	the above we	ll say that said	work was con	nmenced on
TYPE	F	ROM	TC) PI	PE REMOVE	D	LEFT	
Expandable	_	1005'	888'					
Expandable		888'	Latera	ıls				
9 5/8"	3	81.4'	0,		0'		381.4'	RECEIVED COS
7"		47.8'	630'		0'		217.8'	office of Oil and Gas
7" Fiberglass		630'	570'		0'		60' 570'	JAN 2 4 2022
7"	المبيات	570'	0'		0'		570	JAN 24 COLL
			day of Nov	eme, well #, API #, and dat	te cemented. 20 <u>21</u> .	and that the	work of pluggi	ng and filling Department of Environmental Protection
said well was o	completed of	n (ne <u>rour</u>	,					Ellalloring
And further	deponents s	saith not.	m	atthew A. Year	sley	- 700	NOTAR)	Y PUBLIC OFFICIAL SEAL
				Kevin S. Wrigh	lt	- }	TH Sta My	IOMAS J SULLIVAN te of West Virginia Commission Expires
Sworn and	subscribe be	efore me this	512 da	y of	, 20	2	52 Canterbu	eptember 15, 2022 ary Dr Clarksburg, WV 26301
My commission	expires:	131190	22		Notary P	ublic		*
		25		Gayne Kr	signed by	<u>(18</u>	1	
Affidavit review	ed by the O	ffice of Oil a	nd Gas:	Knitowski Date: 202 17:40:23	-05'00'	Title: _	Inspector	

FORM WR-38 (Affidavit of Plugging)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Division, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

CONSOL PENNSYLVANIA COAL COMPANY

Coal Operator or Owner

LEATHEWOOD, LLC Name of Well Operator

1000 CONSOL ENERGY DRIVE CANONSBURG, PA 1000 CONSOL ENERGY DRIVE CANONSBURG, PA15317

Address

CONSOL PENNSYLVANIA COAL CO.

Coal Operator or Owner

192 CRABAPPLE RD. WIND RIDGE, PA 15380

Address

ROBERT & ROSEMARY CONNER

Lease or Property Owner 21 Whitney Lane CAMERON, WV 26033

Address

Complete Address

MAJORSVILLE WV, 7.5"

Well Location WEBSTER

District

MARSHALL

County

MC 52 (Production)

Well No.

ROBERT & ROSEMARY CONNER

Farm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING

Gayne Knitowski

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, 55 County of MARSHSALL ss: KEVIN S. WRIGHT and MATTHEW A. YEARSLEY being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by Leatherwood, LLC well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work was commenced on the 3rd day of November, 2021 and that the well was plugged in the following manner:

Sand or Zone Record	Filling Material	Casing/Tubing Size	Casing Pulled	Casing Left in	
Formation					1
	hole with Caliper and Gamma logs to a total down on hole fill). Attempted to remove 7"	7" Steel Casing	0,	847.8'	
	0% of string weight. All attempts were " packer at 542' and pumped 23,425 gallons of	7" Fiberglass Casing	0'	60'	
polymer gel or 2149	6 of the total calculated volume into the coal seam, access hole to bridge plug, and	9 5/8" Steel Casing	0'	381.4'	
packer and cements sacks of Expandabl Cemented from 413 Cement did circulate the surface to 847.8	n bottom hole plug to laterals. Released 7" ed the hole from 807' to the 413' with 100 e cement. Tagged cement plug at 413'. i' to surface with 95 sacks of Expandable e at the surface. Left 847.8' of 7" casing from i' with 7" Fiberglass from 570' to 630' through Seam (615.3' – 621.3'). Left 381.4' of 9 5/8" to 381.4'.	13 3/8" Steel Casing	0,		RECEIVED ffice of Oil and Gas JAN 2 4 2022 WV Department of vironmental Protection
Coal Seams		Description of Monume			
Pittsburgh	(615.3' - 621.3')	77" of 7" casing w/ compa			

plug at ground level.

... and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 10th day of November, 2021

And further deponents saith not.

Kevin S. Wright

casing. Well marker will be attached to cement

Kevin S. Wright

Matthew A. Yearsley Matthew A. Yearsley

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 5 day of 3 and 2022

Notary Public

My commission expires: US(15122

Permit No. <u>47-051-01146</u> Well No. <u>MC- 52 (Production)</u> Latitude: 39° 53' 48.66"N

Longitude: -80° 37 21.92"W

THE STATE OF NOTARY PUBLIC OFFICIAL SEAL THOMAS J SULLIVAN State of West Virginia My Commission Expires September 15, 2022 52 Canterbury Or Clarksburg, WV 26301